
PERFORMANCE BASED CONRACT GUIDELINES

APPENDIX B

Consultant: Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company 

Contract Dates:

Federal ID:

Description of Services School/Site

Consultant's 

Daily Rate

Number of 

Days Hours/Day Amount

K-8 Schools 
Original 6 Year 

Price
1,983,740.47$          

Year 1

July 1, 2023 - 

June 30, 2024

($330,623.41)

Adjustments Made for Years 2-6, 

Year 2

July 1, 2024 - 

June 30, 2025 337,187.88$             

Year 3

July 1, 2025 - 

June 30, 2026

337,187.88$             

Year 4 

July 1, 2026 - 

June 30, 2027

337,187.88$             

Year 5

July 1, 2027 - 

June 30, 2028 

337,187.88$             

Year 6

July 1, 2028 - 

June 30, 2029

337,187.88$             

 Student and teacher digital licenses 

for Earth and Space as well as 

Biology classrooms district-wide 

September 1, 

2024 - August 31, 

2025
27,378.00$               

Total: Years 2-6 2,043,940.81$          

July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2029

Agreement with Houghton Mifflin 

Harcourt for their K-8 Science 

Curriculum.This program will 

provide curricular resources to 

support science instruction in 

grades K-8. 

HMH includes for 6 years: 

•Into Science Student License 

Digital 

•2021 Into Science Comprehensive 

Replacement Bundle Kit 

•Into Science Student Activity 

Guide 

•Into Science Teacher License 

Digital 

•2021 Into Science Essentials 

Replacement Bundle Kit 

•Into Science Earth Manipulative 

Nonconsumable Grades 6-7

•Into Science Earth Manipulative 

Consumable  

•Into Science Physical Manipulative 

Nonconsumable Grades 6-7

•Into Science Physical Manipulative 

Consumable Grades 6-7 (6 Year 

Print)

•2018 Science Dimensions Biology 

Teacher License 

•Science Dimensions Biology 

Student License Digital 6 Year

•	HMH ¡Arriba las Ciencias! Student 

License Digital 

•	HMH ¡Arriba las Ciencias! Student 

Activity Guide 

•	HMH ¡Arriba las Ciencias! Teacher 

License Digital 

•	Science Dimensions Biology 

Spanish Student License 

•	2018 Science Dimensions Biology 

Spanish Teacher License

Printed 8/16/2024 2:58 PM


