
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  8/16/2024 2:57 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Contract No. 2023-00000710 / Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company 

Original Term of Contract: July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2029

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Not to Exceed $1,983,740.47 over 6 years. $330,623.41 per year pending budget 

approval. 

Year 1 (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024) – $330,623.41

Year 2 (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025) – $330,623.41

Year 3 (July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026) – $330,623.41

Year 4 (July 1, 2026 – June 30, 2027) – $330,623.41

Year 5 (July 1, 2027 – June 30, 2028) – $330,623.41

Year 6 (July 1, 2028 – June 30, 2029) -  $330,623.42

BOE Date: 4/19/2023 BOCS Date: 4/25/2023

Scope:

Agreement with Houghton Mifflin Harcourt for their K-8 Science Curriculum: Into 

Science (K-7), Science Dimensions Biology (grade 8) and Science Dimensions Earth 

Science (grade 8). This program will provide curricular resources to support science 

instruction in grades K-8. HMH Into Science and Science Dimensions is aligned to 

the Next Generation Science Learning Standards and explicitly invites students to 

‘think like scientists’ throughout the curriculum. Specifically, this agreement 

includes digital licenses for teachers and students in English, digital licenses for 

teachers and students in Spanish, print student resources (activity guides) for K-5, 

laboratory/investigation kits and professional development.     

Details of Previous Amendments:

Amendment #1 reflected a name change only. The vendors name changed from 

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt to Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company. 

Details of New Amendment:

Not to Exceed $2,043,940.81 over 6 years. 

This resolution is to purchase additional consumable and non-consumable science 

materials each year and 'Into Science' student digital licenses to support life 

science instruction in our 8th-grade classrooms. This resolution is specifically for 

Yonkers Montessori Academy, Paideia School 15, School 16, Casimir Pulaski, Family 

School 32, Martin Luther King, Jr. Academy, Barack Obama School for Social Justice 

and Yonkers Middle High School. Additionally, this resolution is necessary to 

purchase pilot student and teacher digital licenses for Earth and Space as well as 

Biology classrooms. This resolution is specifically for 7 high schools, Yonkers Middle 

High School, Saunders High School, Roosevelt High School, Riverside High School, 

Lincoln High School, Barack Obama School for Social Justice and Yonkers 

Montessori Academy to ensure they align with the new NGSS Science Regents.

Year 1 (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024) – $330,623.41

Year 2 (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025) – $337,187.88

Year 3 (July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026) – $337,187.88

Year 4 (July 1, 2026 – June 30, 2027) – $337,187.88

Year 5 (July 1, 2027 – June 30, 2028) – $337,187.88

Year 6 (July 1, 2028 – June 30, 2029) -  $337,187.88

Digital licenses for Earth and Space as well as Biology classrooms for 7 high schools 

(September 1, 2024 – August 31, 2025) - $27,378.00

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 450.5241.100000.2110.B2580

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b-(not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Elan Kheyman, Executive Director of Science and Instructional Technology 


